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TOWN GOVERNMENT GENERAL INFORMATION

TOWN HALL
1 Monument Square, PO Box 659  |   Office Hours:  Monday-Friday  8:30am-4:30pm
Main Office: 875-2161 {Connecting to all Town Departments}
Emergency Dial: 911 TDD Dial: 875-1111

TOWN DEPARTMENTS E-Mail Address Telephone
Board of Selectmen selectmen@alton.nh.gov 875-2161
Cemetery Department cemetery@alton.nh.gov 875-0202
Code Official codeforcement@alton.nh.gov 875-2164
Conservation Commission jfortin@alton.nh.gov 875-2164
Finance Office finance@alton.nh.gov 875-0203
Fire Department firerescue@alton.nh.gov 875-0222
Gilman Library library@alton.nh.gov 875-2550
Gilman Museum museum@alton.nh.gov 875-0201
Highway Department highway@alton.nh.gov 875-6808
Land Use & Property Records property@alton.nh.gov 875-5095
Parks & Recreation parksrec@alton.nh.gov 875-0109
Planning Board and ZBA planner@alton.nh.gov 875-2162
Police Department police@alton.nh.gov 875-0757
Senior Citizens Center altonsc@metrocast.net 875-7102
Solid Waste Center solidwaste@alton.nh.gov 875-5801
Supervisors of the Checklist townclerk@alton.nh.gov 875-5067
Tax Collector taxes@alton.nh.gov 875-2171
Town Administrator administrator@alton.nh.gov 875-0102
Town Assessor assessor@alton.nh.gov 875-2167
Town Clerk townclerk@alton.nh.gov 875-2101
Town Planner planner@alton.nh.gov 875-2162
Town Treasurer finance@alton.nh.gov 875-6161
Water Department water@alton.nh.gov 875-4200
Welfare Office secretary@alton.nh.gov 875-2161

TOWN SCHOOLS
Alton Central School sross@alton.k12.nh.us 875-7500
Prospect Mountain High School jfitzpatrick@pmhschool.com 875-3800
School Superintendent Office superintendent@altonk12.nh.us 875-7890

TOWN OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES:
February 18, 2008

May 26, 2008
July 4, 2008

September 1, 2008
November 11, 2008

November 27 & 28, 2008
December 25, 2008

January 1, 2009
Note: The Solid Waste Center will be open the day after Thanksgiving, November 28, 2008




